# **CEYLON ELECTRICITY BOARD**

## **DISTRIBUTION DIVISION – 01- NORTH WESTERN PROVINCE -2**

### **REGISTRATION OF CONTRACTORS FOR THE YEAR - 2021**

Applications will be received from suppliers of contractors who wish to register themselves, for the supply of under mentioned items to the North Western Province -2, of Ceylon Electricity Board for the year 2021.

### **ITEM CATEGORIES**

Supply of Services:Category 01: Installation of energy meters for substation

#### **Instructions to Applicants:**

- 01. A complete set of registration documents containing applications for registration of contractors shall be obtained on non-refundable payment of Rs: 1,000.00 to DGM (NWP -2) Office on any working day on or before 1000 hrs. on 2021-04-21 between 0900hrs.and 1530hrs. The payment shall be made by a CEB pay in Voucher (PIV) or by bank draft written in favour of "General Manager, Ceylon Electricity Board" issued by any commercially operated bank in Sri Lanka.
- 02. Completed applications shall be sent by post under registered cover to reach the DGM (NWP -2) Office or shall be hand delivered and deposited in the tender box kept in DGM (NWP -2) Office, Ceylon Electricity Board, No 25, RajapihillaMawatha, Kurunegala on or before 1000 hrs.on2021-04-22(Thursday). Please write "Registration of Contractors 2021" on the top left-hand corner of the cover/envelope.
- 03. The applications received later than 1000 hrs. on 2021-04-22 will not be entertained and will be rejected.
- 04. Registration documents and any further clarifications could be obtained from the following office.

Chief Engineer (Commercial), DGM (NWP -2) Office, Ceylon Electricity Board, No 25, RajapihillaMawatha, Kurunegala Sri Lanka.

Tel: 037-2065498 Fax: 037-2065497

Deputy General Manager (North Western Province -2)

Ceylon Electricity Board

